Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS
NUVG5 Datasheet [CI-36 PRELIMINARY]
Document ID: NE-DS-012 | Revision: 2.3, 2025-02-20
© 2025 Nuvation Energy
Table of Contents
1. Product Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
1.1. Functional Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
1.2. G5 Stack Switchgear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6

the likelihood of the fuse opening prematurely. Number of Cycles can be estimated based on the
expected number of charge/discharge cycles per year multiplied by the expected lifetime of the
system.
Figure 10. Fuse Derating Curve Chart

The G5 Stack Switchgear does not contain field-serviceable fuses. When its internal
fuse opens, the G5 Stack Switchgear reaches its end of life. Contact
support@nuvationenergy.com if you need assistance selecting the best orderable
fuse option for your end-application.
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet [CI-36 PRELIMINARY]
Document ID: NE-DS-012 17 Rev 2.3, 2025-02-20
2.2. G5 Cell Interface
The operating limits of each Nuvation Energy G5 Cell Interface variant is different.
The following variants are available:
▪ G5 Cell Interface, 24 Channel, 8 Thermistors (NUVG5-CI-24)
▪ G5 Cell Interface, 36 Channel, 21 Thermistors (NUVG5-CI-36)
2.2.1. G5 Cell Interface (24 channel)
 Exceeding the maximum ratings will damage the system.
2.2.1.1. Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ

Document ID: NE-DS-012 32 Rev 2.3, 2025-02-20
5. Ordering Information
5.1. G5 Stack Switchgear
Product part numbers for ordering a G5 Stack Switchgear are listed below.
Table 12. G5 Stack Switchgear Unit Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
Continuous
Rated
Current
Maximum
Rated
Current
Compatible
Fuse Rating
NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 200 A 200 A 250 A
200 A, 250 A,
315 A
NUVG5-SSG-1500-300-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 300 A 300 A 350 A
315 A, 350 A,
400 A, 450 A,
500 A
NUVG5-SSG-1500-350-x G5 Stack Switchgear, 1500 V, 350 A 350 A 400 A
350 A, 400 A,
450 A, 500 A
* x = fuse rating code.

Kits are available for purchase online at https://nstore.nuvationenergy.com. These
kits include the product, cables, and any accessories needed to get you started.
5.1.1. Fuse Rating Code
The fuse rating code is denoted by the x at the end of the product part number. The G5 Stack
Switchgear fuse rating is determined by the application power profile, which is based on continuous
power, cycle duration, and cycle frequency.
A Nuvation Energy Application Engineer will assist with determining a suitable fuse rating when an
order is placed.
Table 13. Fuse rating and code
Fuse
Rating
Code
200 A 1
250 A 2
315 A 3
350 A 4
400 A 5
450 A 6
500 A 7
For e.g., a NUVG5-SSG-1500-200-1 is a "1500 V DC, 200 A" G5 Stack Switchgear, with a 200 A fuse
rating.
Nuvation Energy G5 High-Voltage BMS - NUVG5 Datasheet [CI-36 PRELIMINARY]
Document ID: NE-DS-012 33 Rev 2.3, 2025-02-20
By default, the G5 Stack Switchgear ships with bracket NUVP-SSG-SB-B for shelf-mounting. The
following mounting bracket options are available upon request.
Table 14. Mounting Bracket Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUVP-SSG-SB-B Part, Stack Switchgear, Brackets for shelf-mounting
NUVP-SSG-RB-19-B Part, Stack Switchgear, Front-securing Brackets for 19" Rack
Fasteners for attaching the brackets to the unit are included.

Bracket CAD files are available online at https://nuvationenergy.com/technical-
resources.
5.2. G5 Cell Interface
Product part numbers for ordering a G5 Cell Interface are listed below.
Table 15. G5 Cell Interface Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
NUVG5-CI-24 G5 Cell Interface (24 channel)
NUVG5-CI-36 G5 Cell Interface (36 channel)

Kits are available for purchase online at https://nstore.nuvationenergy.com. These
kits include the product, cables, and any accessories needed to get you started.
Volume Orders of G5 Cell Interface (36 channel)